St. Anselm (5-3,1-3 NE10) -vs- Jefferson (6-3,2-0 CACC)
12/18/21 at Gallagher Center, Philadelphia, PA

Date: 12/18/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: diﬁég? gé’;" St. Anselm 33 34 67

Site: Gallagher Center, Philadelphia, PA Jefferson 26 25 51

Referees: Jim McMahon, Gregory Haas, Greg Moyer

St. Anselm 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Arbuckle,Tyler * 35 9-20 2-4 2-4 2-7 9 3 2 0 0 2 22

01 Paul,Chris * 40 7-20 0-0 5-5 5-4 9 4 2 2 0 0 19

23  Tention,Miles * 39 4-8 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 1 11

24  Suhr-Jessen,Gustav * 29 3-7 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 2 7

03 Becker,Matt * 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 0 0 0 2

32 Relihan,Matt 27 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 4

13  Jackson,Alonzo 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 2

21 Belli,Joey 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-66 3-11 10-13 14-29 43 21 8 8 (o] 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-34 38.24 % 2-6 33.33% 5-5 100.00 %

Second Half 14-32 43.75 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 27-66 40.9 % 3-11 27.3% 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O

Jefferson 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Kinnel,Darius * 39 3-11 1-5 3-4 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 10

20 Timko,Erik &5 31 24 0-2 6-6 0-3 3 1 0 4 0 0 10

22 Kemkeng,Antonin * 39 3-8 0-0 2-4 3-9 12 3 0 0 1 0 8

03 Barba-Bey,Ahmed * 25 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 1 0 6

23  Bourne,Deondre * 27 1-10 0-5 3-4 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 5

35 Nsiah,Bismark 29 4-7 0-1 0-4 3-3 6 1 0 1 4 2 8

12  Ovchinnikoff,Nick 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2

21 Fain,Jayson 1 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

02  McGregor,Troy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 [¢] 0 0

15 Moynihan,Jack 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-49 1-14 14-22 6-27 33 13 1 11 6 3 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-27 33.33 % 1-8 12.50 % 7-8 87.50 %

Second Half 9-22 40.91 % 0-6 0.00 % 7-14 50.00 %

Total 18-49 36.7 % 1-14 7.1% 14-22 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 4

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: St. Anselm

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jefferson

MISS JUMPER by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BECKER,MATT

MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BECKER,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by TENTION,MILES(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BECKER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by BECKER,MATT(in the paint)

STEAL by ARBUCKLE,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

FOUL by PAUL,CHRIS

TURNOVER by TENTION,MILES

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by BECKER,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by BECKER,MATT
SUB OUT by BECKER,MATT
SUB IN by RELIHAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ARBUCKLE,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by ARBUCKLE, TYLER

ASSIST by RELIHAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARBUCKLE,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TENTION,MILES

19:36
19:19
18:54
18:42
18:42

18:16

18:03
17:40
17:16

17:04
16:58
16:28

16:22
15:55
15:45
15:30
15:30
15:25
15:25
15:06
14:56
14:34
14:24
13:48

13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:28

13:21

12:48

12:37

12:13
12:03
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43

0-2

0-4

4-4

9-4

9-7

12-7

14-7

H2

H4

H2

V3

V5

V2

V5

V7

GOOD LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
GOOD LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,DEONDRE
MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,DEONDRE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,DEONDRE

MISS LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
TURNOVER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

GOOD 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BOURNE,DEONDRE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KINNEL,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,DEONDRE

FOUL by BOURNE,DEONDRE
TURNOVER by BOURNE,DEONDRE
SUB OUT by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
SUB IN by OVCHINNIKOFF,NICK



SUB IN by BELLI,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
REBOUND OFF by PAUL,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by BELLI,JOEY

FOUL by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

SUB OUT by ARBUCKLE, TYLER

SUB OUT by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

SUB IN by JACKSON,ALONZO

SUB IN by TENTION,MILES

MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PAUL,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELLI,JOEY

GOOD FT by TENTION,MILES

GOOD FT by TENTION,MILES

MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by JACKSON,ALONZO
FOUL by TENTION,MILES

MISS LAYUP by BELLI,JOEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAUL,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALONZO
MISS 3PTR by RELIHAN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALONZO

GOOD JUMPER by TENTION,MILES(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BELLI,JOEY
SUB OUT by RELIHAN,MATT
SUB IN by ARBUCKLE,TYLER
SUB IN by BECKER,MATT

GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS

GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS

FOUL by JACKSON,ALONZO

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALONZO
SUB IN by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

MISS LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARBUCKLE,TYLER
TURNOVER by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

14-9

16-9

17-9
18-9
18-11

18-13

20-13

21-13

22-13

22-14

22-15

V5

V7

V 8
V9
V7

V5

V7

V 8

V9

V 8

V7

REBOUND DEF by TIMKO,ERIK
MISS LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,DEONDRE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TIMKO,ERIK

SUB IN by NSIAH,BISMARK
MISS 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS
FOUL by NSIAH,BISMARK
FOUL by BOURNE,DEONDRE

GOOD JUMPER by KINNEL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by KINNEL,DARIUS

GOOD JUMPER by KINNEL,DARIUS

BLOCK by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

MISS LAYUP by KINNEL,DARIUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OVCHINNIKOFF,NICK

FOUL by OVCHINNIKOFF,NICK

SUB OUT by OVCHINNIKOFF,NICK
SUB IN by TIMKO,ERIK

GOOD FT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
GOOD FT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
FOUL by KINNEL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

MISS 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS

MISS LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by NSIAH,BISMARK

05:33 MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,DEONDRE
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by ARBUCKLE,TYLER 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KINNEL,DARIUS

05:08 MISS LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint) 04:51 24-15 V9
FOUL by BECKER,MATT 04:25

04:25 24-16 V8 GOOD FT by TIMKO,ERIK
04:25 24-17 V7 GOOD FT by TIMKO,ERIK

GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint) 04:09 26-17 V9
03:41 26-19 V7 GOOD JUMPER by NSIAH,BISMARK
TURNOVER by TENTION,MILES 03:31
03:31 STEAL by NSIAH,BISMARK
03:27 26-21 V5 GOOD LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PAUL,CHRIS 03:10
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by BECKER,MATT 03:10
SUB OUT by BECKER,MATT 03:10
SUB IN by RELIHAN,MATT 03:10
03:10 26-22 V4 GOOD FT by BOURNE,DEONDRE (fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:10
03:10 26-23 V3 GOOD FT by BOURNE,DEONDRE (fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV 02:50
- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,DEONDRE
02:26 MISS LAYUP by KINNEL,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint) 02:12
02:12 BLOCK by NSIAH,BISMARK
= REBOUND DEF by KINNEL,DARIUS
FOUL by ARBUCKLE,TYLER 02:10
02:10 26-24 V2 GOOD FT by KINNEL,DARIUS(fastbreak)
02:09 MISS FT by KINNEL,DARIUS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by RELIHAN,MATT --
GOOD JUMPER by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV(in the paint) 01:52 28-24 V4

01:30 TURNOVER by TIMKO,ERIK
STEAL by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV 01:30
GOOD LAYUP by TENTION,MILES(in the paint) 01:18 30-24 V6

00:53 MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,DEONDRE
REBOUND DEF by RELIHAN,MATT --
GOOD JUMPER by ARBUCKLE,TYLER 00:42 32-24 V8

00:42 FOUL by BOURNE,DEONDRE
GOOD FT by ARBUCKLE,TYLER 00:42 33-24 V9

00:13 33-26 V7 GOOD LAYUP by TIMKO,ERIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KINNEL,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by ARBUCKLE,TYLER 00:00
REBOUND OFF by PAUL,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by PAUL,CHRIS 00:00

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Anselm Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jefferson
MISS 3PTR by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV 19:50
- REBOUND DEF by TIMKO,ERIK
19:31 MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,DEONDRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint) 19:18

= REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
18:59 33-28 V5 GOOD LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by TENTION,MILES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

MISS FT by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ARBUCKLE, TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by ARBUCKLE, TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)
FOUL by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

REBOUND DEF by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ARBUCKLE,TYLER
ASSIST by PAUL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by RELIHAN,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

GOOD FT by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
MISS FT by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

MISS JUMPER by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TENTION,MILES
MISS LAYUP by RELIHAN,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by RELIHAN,MATT

SUB OUT by RELIHAN,MATT
SUB IN by BECKER,MATT

GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS

GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BECKER,MATT
MISS 3PTR by TENTION,MILES

33-30
35-30
35-32

37-32

39-32

39-34
42-34

43-34

43-36

43-38

44-38
45-38

V3
V5
V3

V5

V7

V5
V 8

V9

V7

V5

V 6
V7

REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
TURNOVER by TIMKO,ERIK

FOUL by BOURNE,DEONDRE

SUB OUT by BOURNE,DEONDRE

SUB IN by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
GOOD LAYUP by BARBA-BEY,AHMED(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

MISS 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
MISS 3PTR by NSIAH,BISMARK

FOUL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

GOOD JUMPER by TIMKO,ERIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TIMKO,ERIK
TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
MISS 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

GOOD JUMPER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED(in the paint)
FOUL by TIMKO,ERIK

FOUL by KINNEL,DARIUS

TURNOVER by KINNEL,DARIUS

BLOCK by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND DEF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED



FOUL by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by BECKER,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAUL,CHRIS

STEAL by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
FOUL by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
TURNOVER by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
SUB OUT by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALONZO

FOUL by PAUL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALONZO
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by BECKER,MATT

SUB OUT by BECKER,MATT

SUB IN by RELIHAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ARBUCKLE,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by RELIHAN,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TENTION,MILES
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALONZO(in the paint)
ASSIST by TENTION,MILES
FOUL by JACKSON,ALONZO

TURNOVER by TENTION,MILES

STEAL by ARBUCKLE,TYLER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS
FOUL by JACKSON,ALONZO

GOOD LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)

STEAL by RELIHAN,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by RELIHAN,MATT (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

FOUL by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

47-38

49-38

49-40

51-40

51-41
51-42

53-42

54-42

54-43
54-44
56-44

58-44

58-45
58-46

V9

V1l

V9

V1l

V 10
V9

V1l

V12

V1l
V 10
V12

VvV 14

V 13
V12

MISS 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK

TURNOVER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

MISS FT by NSIAH,BISMARK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NSIAH,BISMARK

BLOCK by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND DEF by KINNEL,DARIUS

MISS FT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BARBA-BEY,AHMED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TIMKO,ERIK
GOOD FT by TIMKO,ERIK

STEAL by NSIAH,BISMARK
TURNOVER by TIMKO,ERIK

FOUL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

SUB OUT by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
SUB IN by BOURNE,DEONDRE
GOOD FT by KINNEL,DARIUS
GOOD FT by KINNEL,DARIUS

TURNOVER by TIMKO,ERIK

GOOD FT by TIMKO,ERIK
GOOD FT by TIMKO,ERIK
SUB OUT by TIMKO,ERIK
SUB IN by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN



FOUL by ARBUCKLE,TYLER 05:39
05:39 MISS FT by BOURNE,DEONDRE((fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:39 58-47 V11 GOOD FT by BOURNE,DEONDRE (fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint) 05:26 60-47 V 13
ASSIST by TENTION,MILES --

05:03 MISS 3PTR by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
REBOUND DEF by ARBUCKLE,TYLER -
MISS 3PTR by TENTION,MILES 04:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD LAYUP by TENTION,MILES(in the paint) 04:29 62-47 V15
04:13 MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,DEONDRE
= REBOUND OFF by NSIAH,BISMARK
04:09 MISS JUMPER by NSIAH,BISMARK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TENTION,MILES =
MISS JUMPER by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint) 03:45
= REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
FOUL by PAUL,CHRIS 03:35
03:35 MISS FT by NSIAH,BISMARK
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALONZO 03:35
SUB IN by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV 03:35
03:34 MISS FT by NSIAH,BISMARK
REBOUND DEF by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV -
03:13 FOUL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
GOOD LAYUP by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV(in the paint) 03:06 64-47 V17
02:49 MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,DEONDRE
REBOUND DEF by PAUL,CHRIS -
FOUL by PAUL,CHRIS 02:39
TURNOVER by PAUL,CHRIS 02:39
02:10 MISS LAYUP by KINNEL,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RELIHAN,MATT -
MISS JUMPER by PAUL,CHRIS 01:46
- REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
01:34 MISS JUMPER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
- REBOUND OFF by NSIAH,BISMARK
01:29 TURNOVER by NSIAH,BISMARK
STEAL by TENTION,MILES 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:26 66-47 V 19
01:26 FOUL by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
GOOD FT by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(fastbreak) 01:26 67-47 V 20
01:26 SUB OUT by KINNEL,DARIUS
01:26 SUB OUT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
01:26 SUB OUT by BOURNE,DEONDRE
01:26 SUB OUT by NSIAH,BISMARK
01:26 SUB IN by MCGREGOR, TROY
01:26 SUB IN by OVCHINNIKOFF,NICK
01:26 SUB IN by MOYNIHAN,JACK
01:26 SUB IN by FAIN,JAYSON
SUB OUT by ARBUCKLE,TYLER 01:26
SUB IN by BECKER,MATT 01:26
01:14 67-49 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by FAIN,JAYSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PAUL,CHRIS 00:47
00:47 STEAL by OVCHINNIKOFF,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by OVCHINNIKOFF,NICK(fastbreak)(in the
00:43 67-51 V 16 paint)

MISS JUMPER by TENTION,MILES 00:22
REBOUND OFF by PAUL,CHRIS ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:00



